1300065101

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Add	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu:	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300307602993

01/22/18--01011--028 **50.00

MORQUE R. WHITE FEB 02 2018 18 FEB - I AH II: 39

TAYLOR, STEWART, HOUSTON, & DUSS, P.A.

1050 RIVERSIDE AVENUE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

CARL M. STEWART
CLARENCE H. HOUSTON, JR.
JOANNE HOUSTON GROVE
ROBERT V. DUSS, Of Counsel

JAMES S. TAYLOR, 1928-2009

January 18, 2018

TELEPHONE (904) 354-9000 Ext. 247 TELECOPIER (904) 354-8860

jgrove@tshd-law.com

Florida Division of Corporation Attn: Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: OGC Residential Properties, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above referenced company, enclosed please find the Cover Letter, Articles of Merger for Florida Limited Liability Company, and this Firm's check (No. 11903) in the amount of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) representing the fee to file same.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Ms. Grove.

Patricia Lazare, Paralegal for

Joanne H. Grove, Esq.

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendme	ent Section on of Corporations			
	OGC Residential Properties, LL	C		
SUBJECT:		Ŭ		
		Name o	of Surviving Pa	irty
The enclosed	Certificate of Merger and fe	e(s) are subr	nitted for filing	ļ.
Please return a	ll correspondence concerning the	his matter to:		
Emily Belden				
	Contact Person			
	Firm/Company			
1 1102 Key W	oodley Drive			
	Address			
JACKSONVILI	.E. FL 32218			
	City, State and Zip	Code		
ogc_emily@con	ncast.net			
E-mail	address: (to be used for future	annual report	notification)	
For further info	ormation concerning this matter	r. please call:)	
Nam	e of Contact Person		Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
O Certifi STREET ADI Amendment Se Division of Cor Clifton Buildi	ection rporations			CR2E080 (2/14) MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Articles of Merger
For
Florida Limited Liability Company



January 23, 2018

PATRICIA LAZARE 1050 RIVERSIDE AVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

SUBJECT: BELDEN THAGARD ENTERPRISES, LLC

Ref. Number: L14000021817

We have received your document for BELDEN THAGARD ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 218A00001425

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605 1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and ju					
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type			
Belden Thagard Enterprises, LLC	Florida	LLC			
OGC Residential Properties, LLC	Florida	LLC		-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- - 76	
				FEB -	11
		<u> </u>	1:] AH	
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, an	d jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party a	re as follows:	ない。	11:39	27
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity_Typg	\$ 13 A	9	
OGC Residential Properties, LLC Florida		LLC			
			 .	-	

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss 605 1021-605 1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s 605 1023(1)(b) FOURTH: Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity: (if applicable)

- ☐ This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public 01 ganic record are attached
- O This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public or ganic record is attached.
- O This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached

Corporations: Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer.

(If no directors selected, signature of incorporator)

General partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person

Florida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners
Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner
Limited Liability Companies: Signature of an authorized person

Fees: For each Limited Liability Company: \$25 00 For each Corporation: \$35 00

For each Limited Partnership: \$52.50 For each General Partnership: \$25.00

5	For each Other Business Entity: This entity is a foreign entity that does address to which the department may sis:	not have a certificate of author		
				-
FIFTH	: This entity agrees to pay any members 605 1061-605 1072, F.S.	with appraisal rights the amou	nt, to which members are entitled u	ndet 1006 and
	E If other than the date of filing, the dela e date this document is filed by the Flori		er, which cannot be prior to nor mor	e than 90 days
docum	f the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of		iling requirements, this date will no	t be listed as the
Name o	VTH: Signature(s) for Each Party: of Entity/Or ganization: Thagard Enterprises, LLC	Signature(s):Emby Sele	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Emily Belden	
OGC Re	esidential Properties, LLC	7	Emily Belden	
		Emely Bu	lden	